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CLEAR THE AIR

2. Some people say that Parliament and our federal political process is hopelessly deadlocked right now and that we really need an election to clear the air. Other people say that they think the federal political
process is operating just fine at the moment there's no need for an election. Which statement is closest to your point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB | skiMN ] ONT | oQuE | ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 131 104 65 381 252 70 210 426 364 501 502
Weighted Base 1003 132* 102* 65* 384 245 74* 280 394 325 485 518
We really need an election to clear the air 404 49 42 22 154 98 39 98 163 141 205 199
40% 37% 41% 34% 40% 40% 53% 35% 41% 43% 42% 38%
There's no need for an election at the 560 79 57 37 213 139 34 169 218 171 268 292
moment
56% 60% 56% 57% 56% 57% 46% 60% 55% 52% 55% 56%
Don't know/ Refused 39 4 3 6 17 8 1 13 12 14 12 27
4% 3% 3% 9% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5%
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